

Climb Yukon Association

Climb Yukon Youth Team Consent Form 2023/2024:

Climb Yukon (CY) and its coaches will do everything within their abilities to mitigate any risks associated with the climbing team program, however climbing comes with inherent risks.

Climb Yukon will be adhering to the Coaching Association of Canada's Rule of two. Athletes will never be alone behind closed doors with a single adult or coach. All communications between coaches and athletes outside of practice will include a third party.

All Climb Yukon Coaches have completed recent criminal record checks (VSC) and at least one coach onsite will have current Level C CPR or higher.

Climb Yukon volunteer coaches have agreed to and will adhere to the CY coaches code of conduct, to ensure a fair, equitable and safe environment for all Youth Team participants. All athlete participants will be required to complete and agree to the Athlete code of conduct.

Any complaints, accusations or concerns regarding other athletes, coaches, volunteers or other parents, can be brought forward to the CY head coach (Gerard Garnier) or the CY President (Sarah Bradley). CY will take all complaints and reports seriously.

All team practices will occur with an Open Door policy for parents. Parents are welcome to attend any portion of a practice. Parents in attendance are expected to be supportive and conduct themselves. Yelling, negative talk and cursing will not be tolerated.

I, <u>(Parent / Guardian)</u> to participate in climbing practice for	give permission, for (participant)the 2023/2024 season.
I, (Parent / Guardian)understand the associated risks.	have read and agree to all provided information,
Parent / Guardian Signature	
Date:	